## **RESOLUTION AMENDING 2024 ORGANIZATIONAL RESOLUTIONS** 24-53 AND 24-55

## **RESOLUTION 24-**

## RESOLUTION AMENDING 2024 ORGANIZATIONAL RESOLUTIONS 24-53 AND 24-55

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, on January 17, 2024, the Town passed Organizational Resolution 24-53 and 24-55 appointing liaisons and committee members for 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Supervisor wishes to make the following amendment to Resolution 24-53 which appointed members to the Water and Sewer Working Group;

1. Committee Member Ruth Groff be removed as a voting member as she was appointed as the Town Board Liaison (non-voting) to the Water and Sewer Working Group; and

WHEREAS, the Supervisor also wishes to make the following amendment to Resolution 24-55 which appointed members to the Lansing Parks, Recreation and Trails Working Group;

1. Committee Member Ruth Groff be replaced by Councilperson Joseph Wetmore; and

WHEREAS, upon due consideration and deliberation upon the foregoing, the Town Board of the Town of Lansing has hereby

RESOLVED that 2024 Organizational Resolutions 24-53 and 24-55 be and are hereby amended as follows:

Resolution 24-53:

1. Committee Member Ruth Groff be removed as a voting member.

Resolution 24-55:

1. Committee Member Ruth Groff be replaced by Councilperson Joseph Wetmore.